KTS1800
January 2026 – Revision 04d Page 1 of 25 Kinetic Technologies
7ARMS VBUS ISINK or ISOURCE Load Switch for 48V EPR Systems
Features
• 3V to 55V Operating Voltage Range
• 59VDC Abs. Max. Rating at VBUS and VSYS
• 7ARMS Continuous Current Rating
• 25mΩ typ. On-Resistance from VBUS to VSYS

KTS1800
January 2026 – Revision 04d Page 2 of 25 Kinetic Technologies
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking1 EN1/EN2 Options
(see Table 1)
Operating
Temperature Package
KTS1800AENAB-TB UPYWZNAABB Default Option -40°C to +85°C WLCSP-63
KTS1800BENAB-TB2 UQYWZNAABB Alternative 1 -40°C to +85°C WLCSP-63
KTS1800CENAB-TB2 URYWZNAABB Alternative 2 -40°C to +85°C WLCSP-63
Table 1. EN1/EN2 Mode-Control Options
EN1 EN2 KTS1800A KTS1800B KTS1800C
0 0 Switch Off
POK LDO On3
Switch Off
POK LDO On3